From: Jodi Igl <jodismail61@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, October 27, 2025 6:02 PM

To: Planning & Development <plandev@danecounty.gov>; Everson, Daniel <Everson.Daniel@danecounty.gov>; Doolan,
Michele <Doolan.Michele@danecounty.gov>; Postler, Don <Postler.Don@danecounty.gov>; Bollig, Jerome
<bollig.jerry@danecounty.gov>; Kroning, Jeffrey <Kroning.Jeffrey@danecounty.gov>; Ritt, Michele
<Ritt.Michele@danecounty.gov>

Cc: Marren, Kerry <Marren.Kerry@danecounty.gov>; Miles, Patrick <Miles.Patrick@danecounty.gov>

Subject: 345 Center Rd. Rutland Violation complaint 10/21/25

Hello Dane County Zoning,

As reported numerous times, the quarry on Center Road in the Town of Rutland simply
will not comply with the given rules of operation.

As Dane County has place minimal rules for this quarry, it is beyond comprehension to why this operator continues to
ignore them.

Once again there is operations with open gate prior to 7am on October 21, 2025. Trucks coming & going all before the
required set hours. (See attached photos)

The Dane County Zoning Committee needs to consider the impact on neighbors when trucks are traveling the
community and equipment being operated before the set hours of this CUP. It is not fair to the neighborhood that must
endure this blatant ignoring of rules that were set forth by zoning to the operating hours of 7am - 7pm M-F, this is a
requirement not a suggestion.

In addition, an excavating business was not in the application of this CUP and as admitted by the operator during the
public hearing on September 2, is indeed operating a second business out of this CUP. This behavior is clearly a violation
to the current status of this CUP. Any amendment to change how this CUP operates or of its site plan, will not change
the violations already set forth to the committee and therefore does not offer a remedy of said violations.

The revocation process has been completed to the point of stormwater information, which in itself does not offer an
amendment to the CUP, as the multiple violations that have continued and are ongoing shows the pattern of intentional
defiance to Dane County Zoning rule requirements.

Dane County Zoning Committee must revoke CUP 2582 based on the staff violation reports and not on how this CUP
can, or is going to, fix the issues, as any changes to the site plan is a new CUP, not a continuance to prove to do better,
that allowance has passed, as has the tolerance for ongoing violations.

Thank you for your considerations.

Sincerely,

Jodi Igl

County Road A
Oregon, WI
Town of Rutland





